NEWHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 18/19-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE NEWHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT DECLARING May 19 - 25, 2019 AS "CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEE WEEK"

The week of May 19 - 25, 2019 has been designated as "Classified School Employee Week" in California.

WHEREAS, classified school employees provide valuable services to the schools and students of the Newhall School District; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees play a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Newhall School District's students; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees employed by the Newhall School District strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Newhall School District declares the week of May 19 – 25, 2019 as "Classified School Employee Week" and calls on the community to honor Newhall School District's classified employees.

This Resolution was **PASSED**, **ADOPTED** and **SIGNED** on this 23rd day of April 2018 at a regular meeting by the following vote, to wit:

Aye: 5 Nay: n	13. W
Suzar Solomon, President	Brian Walters, Clerk
Donna Rose, Member	Ernesto Smith, Member
Isaiah Talley, Member	Jeff Pelzel, Superintendent